PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R2) 14:05 AYR, 1m 2f

1(6) m 0-33661 SYNDICATE 25D

b f Dansili - Indication

2 (13) ’A" 2-50882 COUNTY FAIR 9
b ¢ Nayef - Village Fete

3(8) [**® 733-284 KNIGHTLY SPIRIT 12

T br ¢ Dalakhani - Elysian
4(4) 'C 165549 ESSENAITCH (RE)3D
- b g Zoffany - Karlisse
5(10) | 4’ 432131 ALABANZA 28cD
L] b g Big Bad Bob - Tahfeez
6 (12) m 639651 SARVI21cD
br f Intello - Crystal Swan
7(14) [ ® 752328 EMERALD ROCKET (IRE) 18
. ‘ b g Society Rock - Lady From Limerick
8 (11) /’ 7423 DUQUESA BEACH (RE) 28
5’ AN b f Epaulette - Duquesa
9 (5) ﬁ 624324 CHINESE SPIRIT (RE)21C
( gr g Clodovil - In The Ribbons
10 (3) .’ 606007 BOOTS AND SPURS 27
b g Oasis Dream - Arctic Char
11 (1) *_.._;?6 034239 REMEMBER ROCKY 9c
i} ch g Haafhd - Flower Market
12 (7) E 0-31708 SCEALAI AONAIR (IRE) 23 D
i b f Fastnet Rock - Propaganda
13 (2) g" "ﬁ 776550 ICONIC CODE 18
ch f Sixties Icon - Silca Key
14 (9) fo==® 133175 THUNDERCLOUD 20

"1 gr f Aussie Rules - Trustthunder

Long Handicap: Scealai Aonair 8 - 5

49-7

49-5

39-3

59-3vl

39-1

39-1

38-13p

38-13

48-12

98-9p

98-7b

48-7p

38-6

38-6

Weddings At Western House Hotel Handicap (Class 5) (3YO plus)

Ray Dawson (5)
John Feane

Phil Dennis (3)
J S Goldie

G Lee
| Jardine

A Mullen
P D Evans

D C Costello
K Dalgleish

Jamie Gormley (3)
J S Goldie

Ben Curtis
K R Burke

P Hanagan
L Smyth

P Mathers
R Michael Smith

Theodore Ladd (5)
S Dixon

Nathan Evans
Mrs L B Normile

Andrew Breslin (5)
G Elliott

J Fanning
K Dalgleish

Kieran Schofield (7)
S Dixon

74

72

74

70

72

72

70

70

65

62

60

60

63

63

ATR VERDICT: Irish raiders Duguesa Beach and Scealai Aonair are both of serious interest here,
with the latter back down to the distance she scored over at Clonmel in the summer, while Curragh
handler John James Fearn also brings across his Ffos Las scorer Syndicate, who shouldn't be far
away once again. Alabanza has won two of his last three starts, including over track and trip, and has
to be on the shortlist, but preference is for SARVI, who got off the mark over course and distance last
time and could give Jim Goldie another local victory.

Top Tip: SARVI (6)
Watch out for: ALABANZA (5)
AT THE RACES

\[ABEEIE DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & Soiore

I‘-"l [ D FOR
W ans300 |

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.




