

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R2) 14:05 AYR, 1m 2f

Weddings At Western House Hotel Handicap (Class 5) (3YO plus)

TRIFECTA JACKPOT 6 PLACEPOT

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (6)		0-33661	SYNDICATE 25 D b f Dansili - Indication	49-7	Ray Dawson (5) John Feane	74
2 (13)		2-50882	COUNTY FAIR 9 b c Nayef - Village Fete	49-5	Phil Dennis (3) J S Goldie	72
3 (8)	*******	733-284	KNIGHTLY SPIRIT 12 br c Dalakhani - Elysian	39-3	G Lee I Jardine	74
4 (4)		165549	ESSENAITCH (IRE) 3 D b g Zoffany - Karlisse	5 9 - 3v1	A Mullen P D Evans	70
5 (10)		432131	ALABANZA 28 CD b g Big Bad Bob - Tahfeez	39-1	D C Costello K Dalgleish	72
6 (12)		639651	SARVI 21 CD br f Intello - Crystal Swan	39-1	Jamie Gormley (3) J S Goldie	72
7 (14)		752328	EMERALD ROCKET (IRE) 18 b g Society Rock - Lady From Limerick	3 8 - 13p	Ben Curtis K R Burke	70
8 (11)		7423	DUQUESA BEACH (IRE) 28 b f Epaulette - Duquesa	3 8 - 13	P Hanagan L Smyth	70
9 (5)	•••	624324	CHINESE SPIRIT (IRE) 21 C gr g Clodovil - In The Ribbons	48-12	P Mathers R Michael Smith	65
10 (3)	***	606007	BOOTS AND SPURS 27 b g Oasis Dream - Arctic Char	9 8 - 9p	Theodore Ladd (5) S Dixon	62
11 (1)	***	034239	REMEMBER ROCKY 9 C ch g Haafhd - Flower Market	98-7b	Nathan Evans Mrs L B Normile	60
12 (7)	*	0-31708	SCEALAI AONAIR (IRE) 23 D b f Fastnet Rock - Propaganda	48-7p	Andrew Breslin (5) G Elliott	60
13 (2)		776550	ICONIC CODE 18 ch f Sixties Icon - Silca Key	38-6	J Fanning K Dalgleish	63
14 (9)		133175	THUNDERCLOUD 20 gr f Aussie Rules - Trustthunder	38-6	Kieran Schofield (7) S Dixon	63
Long Handicap: Scealai Aonair 8 - 5						

ATR VERDICT: Irish raiders Duguesa Beach and Scealai Aonair are both of serious interest here, with the latter back down to the distance she scored over at Clonmel in the summer, while Curragh handler John James Fearn also brings across his Ffos Las scorer Syndicate, who shouldn't be far away once again. Alabanza has won two of his last three starts, including over track and trip, and has to be on the shortlist, but preference is for SARVI, who got off the mark over course and distance last time and could give Jim Goldie another local victory.

Top Tip: SARVI (6)

Watch out for: ALABANZA (5)

AT THE RACES



AT THERACES DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY





© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.